For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
ENGINE PARTS - RYOBI 700r

19 147580 Fuel Tank Assembly
(includes items 20-22)

180013 Piston Ring
180010 Short Block Assambly

tem Part No. Description item PartNo, Description
1 683414 Carburetor/Air Cleaner Caver Assembly 32 180035 Switch Assembly
(includes items 2 and 3) 33 610300 Pull Handle

2 6682052 Choke Knob Assembly 34 613103 Rope

3 610312 Air Cleanet Filter 35 153597 Upper Clamp Assembly

4 682505 Carburetor Mounting Screw Assembly 36 180083 Starter Housing Assembly

5 682048 Throttle Adjustment Assambly (Walbro) 37 180036 Wire Lead

5 147640 Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Tillotson) 38 683390 Module Assembly

B 147572 Carburstor Assembly 39 610311 Spark Plug -

7 610875 Carburetor Gasket (10 pack) 40 180005 Muffler Assembly

B8 683974 Primer and Hose Assembly 41 147575 Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly

9 180033 Carburstor Mount Assembly 42 610872 Exhaust Gasket (10 pack)
10 147573 Reed Assembly 43 147569 Cylinder Assembly
11 612134 Rear Mounting Pad 44 180001 Piston and Rod Assembly
12 612115 Carburetor Mount Gasket (10 pack) 45 145564 Cylinder Gasket
13 180002 Power Shaft Assembly * 180012 Engine Hardware Kit
14 147015 Crankcase * 180011 Engine Gasket Kit
15 682041 Inner Bearing Assembly * 153308 O.E.M. Carburstor Repair Kit (Walbre)
16 610309 Seal * 180019 O.E.M. Carburstor Repair Kit (Tillotson)
17 610308 Outer Bearing Assembly * 153308 Gaskst-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro}
18 682040 Snap Ring Assembly * 180020 Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Tillotson)

20 180000 Fuel Cap Assembly (items 13-18, 43-45)

21 147290 Return Line Assembly * 180009 Crankcase Service Assembly
22 682039 Fuel Line Assembly {itams 13-18)

23 145308 Front Mounting Pad * 610676 Flywheel Kay (10 pack)

24 153520 Shroud Assembly * 147544 Starter Housing Screw Set

25 683078 Shroud Extension and Stand

26 153624 Flywhesl Assembly

27 610303 Square Drive Nut * not shown

28 683856 Recoil Pulley Assembly

29 613102 Recoil Spring

a0 153644 Pulley Retainer Ring The above part numbers are for serial numbers 001026501
31 611061 Rope Guide thru 103029625,
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BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - RYOBI 700r
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Part No.

180017
610314
1EQ021

610315
145819
153523
180084
153597
6E2064
145570
145567
153312
155318
180085
145569
682061

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Pescription

Throkile Housing and Trigger Assembly
Trrotile Trigger Sprng

“Throtile Cabke Housing Assambly
Throkle Cable

D-Hande

D-Handle Hardware Assembiy
Drive Shaft Housing Assembly
Lawer Clamp Assembly

Flsxible Drive Shaft

Aetaining Ring

Washer

Bushing Housing Assembly
Guard Mounting Scraw Assembily
Guard and Blada Assembly
Anfi-Rotafien Scraw

Blade Assembly

ftem Part No. Description

17 153313  Spool Shaft

18 153647 Outer Spoat and Eyelet Assembly
19 143666  Eyelst

Retainar {10 pack)

850317 Spring

nner Real

153066 Bump Head Knob Assembly
180096 Culting Head, Guard and fount
Assambly

Optional _Accessories

810375 Menoflail Cutting Line, 50 .
* 153328 Spool and 30 ft. Line Assemily
* 47541 IDC 2-Cycle Oil {4 oz, can)

* nat shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
ENGINE PARTS - RYOBI 700r-1

ltem PartNo, Description Jem Part No. Description
1 623414 Carburstor/Air Cleanar Cover Assembly 180035 Switch Assembly
(includes itams 2 and 3) 610300 Pull Handle
GB2052 Choke Knob Assembly 613103 Rope
610312 Air Cleaner Filter 153597 Upper Clamp Assembly
682505 Carburetor Mounting Scraw Assambly 180093 Starter Housing Assembly
882049 Throttle Adjustmant Assembly (Walbro) 180036 Wire Load ‘
147640 Throttle Adjustrment Assembly (Tillotson) 683350 Medule Assembly
180092 Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Zama) 10311 Spark Plug
147572 Carburetor Assembly 180119 Muffler Assembly
610675 - 'Carburetor Gesket {10 pack) 147575 Muffler Meunting Bolt Assembly
683974 Primer and Hose Assembly 610672 Exhaust Gasket {10 pack)
180033  Carburetor Mount Asssmbly 147598  Cylinder Assembly
10 147573 Reed Assambly 180001 Piston and Rod Assembly
11 612134 Rear Mounting Pad 145564 Cylinder Gasket
12 612115 Carburetor Mount Gasket {10 pack) 180012 Engine Hardware Kit
13 180002 Power Shaft Assembly 180011 Engine Gasket Kit
14 147015 Crankcase 153308 0.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
15 682041 Innar Bearing Assembly 147170 0.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Tillotsen)
16 610309 Saal 180080 0.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
17 610308 Quter Bearing Assembly 153309 Gasket-Diaphragm Rapair Kit (Walbro)
18 652040 Snap Ring Assambly 147171 Gasket-Diaphragm Rapair Kit {Tillotson)
19 147580 Fuel Tank Assembly 180091 Gasket-Diaphragm Repair it {(Zama)
(includes items 20-22) 180013 Piston Ring
20 180000 Fuel Cap Assembly 180010 Short Block Assembly

o~ MnmAnsaEGN
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21 147230 Return Ling Assembly (itams 13-18, 43-45}

22 682039 Fuel Line Assambly * 180009 Crankcase Senvice Assembly
23 145308 Front Mounting Pad (items 13-18)

24 153520 Shroud Assembly * 610676 Flywhee! Key (10 pack}

25 683078 Shroud Extansion and Stand * 147544 Starter Housing Screw Set
26 153624 Flywheel Assembly

27 610308 Square Drive Nut " not shown

28 6838E6 Reocoil Pulley Assembly

29 g13i102 Recoil Spring

30 153644 Fullsy Retainer Ring The abave part numbers are for seiial numbers 103029526 thiu
3 611061 Rope Guide 203096320,

|ssued 6/93
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BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS -

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

RYOBI 700r-1
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180017
610314
147594
610315
145568
183317
180094

153597

682064
145570
1455687
153312
153318
683445
145569
682061
153313

Deseription

Throttle Housing and Triggar Assembly
Throttle Trigger Spring

Throttle Cable Housing Assembly
Throtle Cable

D-Handle

D-Handle Hardware Assembly
Drive Shaft Housing Assembly
Lower Clamp Assembly

Flexible Drive Shaft

Retaining Ring

Washer

Bushing Housing Assembly
Guard Mounting Screw Assembly
Guard and Blade Assembly
Anti-Rotation Screw

Blade Assembly

Spool Shaft

Item Part No. Description

18 153619 Quter Spocl and Eyelst Assembly

19 1455668 Eyelst

20 610660 Retainer {10 pack)

21 610317 Spring

22 153600 Inner Reel

23 153066 Bump Head Knob Assembly

Optional Accessories ‘

* 610375 Monoflail Gutting Line, 50 ft.

* 153577 Spool and 30 ft. Line Assembly .

> 147541 IDC 2-Cycle Qil (4 oz. can}

* 147823 Complete Cutting Head Assembly
{includes items 8, 10-23)

* not shown
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ENGINE PARTS - RYOBI 700r
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Part No.

180349

180350
180351
180352
180353
147572
582048
147640
610675
683974
180354

147573
612115
180002
180009
682041
510309
E10308
612134
147580
180000
147280
682039
145308
153520
683078
163624
&10303
683856
g13102

Description

Carburetor/Air Cleaner Cover Assembly
(includes item 2}

Air Cleaner Filter

Carburetor Mounting Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer

Choke Lever and Plate

Carburetor Assembly

Throttle Adjustiment Assembly (Walbrg)
Throtfle Adjustment Assembly (Tillotsan).
Carburator Gasket {10 pack)

Primer and Hose Assémbly

Carburator Mount Assembly

(includes 11 and 12)

Reed Assambly

Carburator Mount Gasket (10 pack)
Power Shaft Assembly

Crankease Service Assembly [ftems 13-17)
Inner Bearing Assembly

Saal

Outar Baaring Assembly

Rear Mounting Pad

Fuel Tank Assembly (includes items 20-22)
Fuel Cap Assembly

Retum Line Assambly

Fuel Line Assembly

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assembly

Shroud Extension and Stand

Flywhee{ Assembly

Square Nut Drive

Recoil Pulley Assembly

Recoil Spring

Item Part No.
30 153644
31 611061
32 180035
33 180036
34 610300
35 613103
35 180093
37 153597
38 683390
39 610311
40 610572
41 180119
42 147575
43 147558
44 180001
45 145564
* 180012
* 180011
* 153308
* 147170
* 153308
* 147171
* 180013
* 180010
* 610676
* 147544
* not shown

Deseription

Pulley Retainer Assembly

Rope Guide

Bwitch Assembly

Wire Lead

Pull Handle

Rope

Starer Housing Assembly

Upper Clamp Assambly

Module Assembly

Spark Plug

Exhaust Gasket (1C pack)

Mufller Assembly (includes item 40 and 42)
Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly .
Cylinder Assembly (includes itern 45)
Piston and Rod Assembly

Cylinder Gasket (10 pack)

Engine Hardwara Kit

Engine Gasket Kit

0.E.M. Carburetor Repalr Kit (Walbro)
O.E.M, Carburetor Repair Kit (Tillztson)
Gaskat-Diaphragm Repair Kit {Walbro)
Gaskat-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Til otson)
Piston Ring

Shert Block Assembly (itams 13-17, 39, 43-45)
Flywheel Key {10 paclk)}

Starter Housing Scraw Set

The above part numbets are for setial numbars 203096321

thne 304051230,

WWwW.mymowerparts.com
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Part No,
180277
610314
147594
610315
145568
153317
180094

1538597 -

682064

145570

145567
163312
153318
683274
145569
682081
163313
153619

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - RYOBI 700r

Description :

Throttle Housing and Trigger Assembly
Throttle Trigger Spring

Throttle Cable Housing

Throttie Cable °

D-Handle

D-Handle Hardware Assembly

Drive Shaft Housing Assembly

Lower Clamp Assembly

-Flexible Drive Shaft
-Retaining Ring

Washer

Bushing Housing Assembly
Guard Mounting Screw Assembly
Guard and Blade Assembly
Anti-Rotation Screw

Blade Assembly

Spool Shaft

QOuter Spool and Eyelet Assembly

Part No,
145566
610660
610317
153600
153066

Description

Eyelet

Retainar (10 pack)

Spring

Inner Reel

Bump Head Knab Assembly

Optional Accessories

* % ¥ *

610375
153577
882075
147541
147823

not shown

Menoftall Cutting Line, 50 ft.

Spool and 30 ft. Line Assembly

Shoulder Strap Assembly

10C or Ryobi 2-Cycle Qil (4 oz. can)
Complste Cutling Head Assembly (8, 10-23)

WWW.mymowerparts.com
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
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Part No,
180349

180350
180351
180352
180353
147572
682048
610675
683974
180354

147573
612115
180002
180003

682041
610308
610308
612134
147580

180000
147250
682039
145308
153520
683078
153624
810303
683856
613102

G

]

N

escriptio
Carburstor/Air Cleaner Cover Assembly
{includes item 2)
Air Cleanar Filter
Carburstor Mounting Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer
Choke Lever and Plate
Carburetor Assembly
Throttle Adjiustment Assembly
Carburstor Gasket (10 pack)
Primer and Hose Assembly
Carburetor Mount Assembly
(includes 11 and 12)
Reed Assembly
Carburestor Mount Gasket {10 pack}
Power Shaft Assembly
Crankcase Service Assembly
(items 13-17)
Inner Beanng Assembly
Seal
Outer Bearing Assembly
Rear Mounting Pad
Fuel Tank Assembly
(includes items 20-22)
Fuel Cap Assemhly
Return Line Assembly
Fuel Line Assembly
Frant Mounting Pad
Shroud Assembly
Shroud Extension and Stand
Flywhes| Assembly
Square Nut Drive .
Recoil Pulley Assembly
Recoil Spring

Jtem Part No.
30 153644
31 611061
32 180035
33 180036
34 610300
35 613103
36 180083
37 153597
38 683390
39 610311
40 610672
41 180119
42 147575
43 147598
a4 180001
45 145564
* 180012
* 180011
* 153308
* 153309
* 180013
* 180010
* 610676
* 147544
* not shown

The abeve part numbers are for serial humbers 304051232 and

greater.

ENGINE PARTS - RYOBI 700r

escripfion
Pulley Retainer Assembly
Rope Guide
Switch Assembly
Wire Lead
Pull Handle
Rops
Starter Housing Assembly
Upper Clamp Assembly
Module Assembly
Spark Plug
Exhaust Gasket (10 pack)
Muffler Assembly (includes item 42)
Muffler Mounting Boit Assembly
Cylinder Assembly (includes item 45)
Piston and Rod Assembly
Cylinder Gasket (10 pack)
Engine Hardware Kijt
Engine Gasket It
O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit
Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit
Piston Ring
Short Block Assembly
(iterns 13-17, 39, 43-45)
Flywheel Key (10 pack)
Starter Housing Screw Set

Issued 6/93
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BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - RYOBI 700r
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Optional Accessories
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Part No.
180277
610314
147584
610315
145819
153523
180094
153897
682064
145570
145567
153312
180531
683274

145569
682061
153313
153619
145566
610660
610317
153600
153066

610375
153577
682075
147541R
147823

not shown

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561- 4983

Description
Throtle Housing and Trigger Assembly
Throttle Trigger Spring

Throttle Cahle Housing

Throttie Cable

D-Handle

D-Handle Hardware Assembly
Drive Shaft Housing Assembly
Lower Clamp Assembly

Flexible Drive Shaft

Retaining Ring

Washar

Bushing Housing Assembly
Guard Mounting Screw Assembly
Guard and Blade Assembly
(inciizdes item 18)

Anti-Rotation Screw -

Blade Assembly

Spoal Shait

Quter Spoaol and Eye[et Assembly
Eyslet

Retainer (10 pack)

Spring

Inner Reel

Bump Head Knob Assembly

Monoflail Cutting Line, 50 ft.

Spool and 30 ft, Line Assembly

Shoulder Strap Assembly

Ryohi 2-Cycle Qi

Complete Cutting Head Assembly (8, 11-24)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 700r (with 31cc engine)

tem
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14

15
! . 8
17
18
19

20

‘ 21
o 22
23
24
et 25
26

27

28

Part No,
1803249

180350
180351
180352
180353
180884
G8204E
180092
610675
683574
180354

147573
§12115
180002
180005

582041
610309
B30308
612134
147580

180000
147280
682035
145308
153520
583078
180929
610303
1B0535

Description
Garburetoi/Air Cleaner Cover Assembly

(includes item 2}

Alr Cleaner Filter

Carburstor Mounting Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer

Choke Lever and Plate

Carbursior Assembly W/limiter Caps
Throttle Adjustment Assembly {Walbro)
Throttle Adiustment Asssmbly (Zama)
Carburgtor Gasksl {10 pack)

Primer and Hose Assembly
Carburstor Mount Assembly
{(includes 11 and 12)

Feed Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket (10 pack)
Power Shaft Assembly

Crankcase Service Assembly

[tems 13-17)

Inner Bearing Assembly

Seal .

Outer Bearing Assembly

Rear Mounting Pad . .-

Fuel Tank Assembly

(includes items 20-22)

Fuel Cap Assembly

Return Line Assembly

Fuel Line Assembly

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assembly

Shroud Extension and Stand
Flywhes! Assembly

Squarg Nut Drive

Recoil Pulley Assembly

ltem Pant No.
29 613102
30 180930
31 611061
32 180035
a3 180036
34 610300
35 613103
36 180023
37 153587
38 623300
389 610311
40 180980
41 1801159,
42 147575
43 180063
44 147012
45 610674
v 180012
* 180071
* 153308
b 180080
* 153308
* 180091
* 180530
* 180748
* 610676
* 147544
- 180986
* 181552
* not shown

(Serial number 503136551 and greater)

Description

Recoil Sprirg

Puiley Retainer Assembly

Rone Guids

Switch Assembly

Wire Lead

Pull Handle

Reope

Starter Housing Assembly
Upper Clamp Assembly

Module Assembiy

Spark Plug

Exhaust Gaskst

Muffler Assembly {includzs item 42)
Mufiler Mounting Bolt Assembly
Cy'inder Assembly

Piston and Rod Assembly
Cylindsr Gasket (10 pack)
Engine Hardware Kit

Engine Gasket Kit

. O.EM. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)

O.EM. Carburetor Repair it (Zama)
Gasket-Diaprragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)
Piston Ring

Shert Block Assambly

(iema 13-17, 39, 43-45)

Flywhee! Key {10 pack)

Starter Housing Screw Set

Carburstor Limiter Cap Set {Walbro)
Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Zama)

WWW.mymowerparts.com
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BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 700r

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

(Serial number 503136551 and greater)

ttem Part No.
1 1809391
2 610314
3 180975
4 147594
5 610315
&8 145819
7 153523
8 180084
9 153597
10 582064
11 145570
12 145567
13 153312
14 180531
ib BB3274
16 145569
i7 882061
18 153313
19 153619
20 145566
21 610660
22 610317
23 153600
24 1520866

Optional Accessories

*

*
*
*
"

610375
153577
682075
147541R
1 47823‘

not shown

Description .
Throtile Housing and Trigger Assembly
Thicttle Trigger Spring

Throttlle Trigger

Throttle Cable Housing Assembly
Throtlle Cable

D-Handle

D-Handie Hardwara Assembly

Drive Shaft Housing Assembly

Lower Clamp Assembly

Flexibie Drive Shaft

Retaining Ring

Washer

Bushing Housing Assembly

Guard WMounting Serew Assembly
Guazard and Blade Assernbly

{includes itam 17)

Anti-Rotatien Scraw

Blade Assembly

Spoci Shaft

Cuter Spool and Eyelat Assembly (includes
tem 21}

Eyelet

Retainer {10 pack)

Spring

Inner Resl

Bump Head Knob Assembly

Manoflafl Cutting Line, 50 .

Spool and Line Assembly

Shoulder Strap

Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil (48 4-0z bottles)
Camplete Cutting Head Assembly (9, 11-24)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
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Part No.

180349
180350
180351
180282
180353
181621

682043
180082
810675
683974
181860
180354
684451
180002
612115
1800089
612134
181152
180000
181168
682032
1456308
153520
181861
153403
180929
&10303
181247
181587
513102
181889
611061

Description
Carburetar/Air Cleaner Cover Assembly

Air Clezner Filter
Carburetor Mounting Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer

Choke Lever and Plate

Carburetor Assembfy W/Limiter Caps
{includes item 20}

Throttie Adjustment Assembly (Walbro)
Throttle Adjustment Assembly {Zama)
Carburetor Gasket

Primer and Hose Assetnbly

Carb Mount Screw

Carburetor Mount Assembly (includes 14)
Reed Assembly

Power Shaft Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket

Crankcase Service Assembly (includes 13)
Rear Mounting Pad

Fue! Tank Assembly (includes 18-20}
Fue) Cap Assembly

Fuel Return Line

Fuel Line Assembily

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assernbly

Shroud Screw

Shroud Extension and Stand

Flywheel Assembly

Sguare Nut Diive

Palnut

Recoil Pulley Assambly

Recoil Spring

Pulley Retainer Assembly

Rope Guide

Item PartNo.
32 180035
33 181079
34 613103
35 181927
36 153597
a7 181862
38 1800356
39 683350
40 610311
41 180980
42 180119
43 147875
44 181622
45 684449
45 610674
¥ 180011
* 180602
* 180020
* 181065
* 180091
* 1805630
* 181670
* 610676
* 181501
* 180986
* 181562
* 610309
* not shown

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 700r
(Serial No. 611000001 and greater)

®®d

Description
Switch Assembly

Pull Handle

Rope

Starter Housing Assembly

{includes 27-36)

Upper Clamp Assembly

Housing Screw

Wire Lead

Modufe Assembly

Spark Piug

Exhaust Gasket

Mutfler Assembly (includes 41, 43)
Muffier Mounting Bolt Assembly
Cylinder Assembly (includes 47)
Piston and Rod Assembly

Cylinder Gasket '

Engine Gasket Kit

O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
0.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit {Walbro)
Gasket-Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)
Piston Ring

Short Block Assembly

(items 13, 15, 40, 44-47)

Flywheel Key

Starter Housing Screw Set
Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Walbro)
Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Zama)
Crankcase Seal

T WWW.mymowerparts.com-————  —
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 700r

(Serial No. 611000001 and greater)

tem PartNo. Deseription
180981  Throttle Housing and Trigger Assembly
610314  Throttle Trigger Spring
180975  Throttle Trigger
181682  Throttle Cable Housing Assembly
610815  Throttle Cable
145819 D-Handle
181587 D-Handle Hardware Assembly
181893  Drive Shalt Housing Assembly
163597 Lower Clamp Assembly {includes item 13)
10 682064 Flexible Drive Shatt
11 181858  Guard Mounting Screw
12 683274 Guard and Blade Assembly
(includes item 14)
13 145669  Anti-Rotation Screw
14 682061 -Blade Assembly
15 181784  Bushing Housing Assembly with Shaft
16 153619  Quter Spoal and Eyelet Assembly
17 610660 Retainer
18 610317  Spring
i9 610318  Inner Resl
20 153066 Bump Head Knob Assembly

o=~ ®HH o=

Optional Accessories
* 610375  Cutting Line, 50 tt.

153577  Spool and Line Assembly

6820756  Shoulder Strap

147541  Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil (48 4-0z bottles)
147823  Complete Cutting Hzad Assembly (9, 11-20)

* * *+ #

* not shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 700r

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER
(Serial Number 810060231 and greater)

Item Part No.
1 182059
2 180350
3 180351
4 180352
5 182061
6 182070
7 182060
8 182062
9 610675

10 181860
11 181558
12 182063
13 684451
14 181866
15 612115
16 181865
17 612134
18 181152
19 180000

20 181168

21 682039

22 145308

23 153520

24 181861

25 182064

26 181867

27 610303

28 181597

29 613102

30 611061

Description

Air Cleaner/Muffler Cover Assembly (includes 2 & 42)

Air Cleaner Filter

Carburetor Mounting Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer

Choke Lever Assembly (includes 6)
Choke Knob and Screw

Choke Lever and Plate (includes 5)
Carburetor Assembly W/Limiter Caps
(includes 9 & 21)

Carburetor Gasket

Carb Mount Screw

Primer and Hose Assembly

Carb Mount Assembly (includes 10 & 15)
Reed Assembly

Power Shaft Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket

Crank Case Service Assembly
(includes 10, 14 & 24)

Rear Mounting Pad

Fuel Tank Assembly (includes 19-21)
Fuel Cap Assembly

Fuel Return Line

Fuel Line Assembly

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assembly

Shroud Screw

Shroud Extension and Stand
Flywheel Assembly

Square Nut Drive

Recoil Pulley Assembly

Recoil Spring

Rope Guide

Part No.
181889
180035
181079
613103
181927

181862
181345
153597
180036
181937
610311
182065
182066
147575
181622
684449
610674
181870
182067
180602
180090
181069
180091
180530
181863

181501
610309

Description

Pulley Retainer Assembly

Switch Assembly (includes 39)

Pull Handle

Rope

Starter Housing Assembly

(includes 28-34 & 39)

Housing Screw

Cover Screw

Upper Clamp Assembly

Wire Lead

Module Assembly

Spark Plug

Exhaust Gasket

Muffler Assembly (includes 42 & 44)
Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly
Cylinder Assembly (includes 48 & 48)
Piston and Rod Assembly

Cylinder Gasket

Cylinder Bolt

Engine Gasket Kit

O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
0O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)
Piston Ring

Short Block Assembly

(includes 10, 14, 16, 24, 41, 45-48)
Starter Housing Screw Set
Crankcase Seal

Items Not Shown
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BOOM AND TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 700r

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER
(Serial Number 810060231 and greater)

Item Part No. Description
1 182093 Throttle Housing and Trigger Assembly
(includes 2 & 3)
610314 Throttle Trigger Spring
180975 Throttle Trigger
182092 Throttle Cable Assembly
145819 D-Handle Assembly (includes 6)
181587 D-Handle Hardware
181893 Drive Shaft Housing Assembly
153597 Lower Clamp Assembly
682064 Flexible Drive Shaft
10 180531 Shield Mounting Screw
11 181784 Bushing Housing Assembly with Spool Shaft
12 145569 Anti-Rotation Screw
13 683274 Shield and Blade Assembly (includes 14)
14 682061 Blade Assembly
15 153619 QOuter Spool and Eyelet Assembly (includes 16)
16 610660 Retainer
17 610317 Spring
18 610318 Inner Reel
19 153066 Bump Head Knob Assembly

O©o~NOOORA~WN

Optional Accessories

* 610375 Replacement Line, 0.80 Diameter
153577 Reel and Line Assembly
180897 Bump Head Assembly (includes 15-19)
682075 Shoulder Strap Assembly
147543 Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil

EIE

ltems Not Shown
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 700r

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER

(ppn - 41ADL01G034) (Serial Number 01ll...... and greater)

Item Part No.
1 182059
2 180350
3 180351
4 180352
5 182061
6 182070
7 182060
8 182062
9 610675

10 181860
11 181558
12 182063
13 684451
14 181866
15 612115
16 181865
17 612134
18 181152
19 180000

20 181168

21 682039

22 145308

23 153520

24 181861

25 182064

26 181867

27 610303

28 181597

29 613102

30 611061

Description

Air Cleaner/Muffler Cover Assembly (includes 2 & 42)

Air Cleaner Filter

Carburetor Mounting Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer

Choke Lever Assembly (includes 6)
Choke Knob and Screw

Choke Lever and Plate (includes 5)
Carburetor Assembly W/Limiter Caps
(includes 9 & 21)

Carburetor Gasket

Carb Mount Screw

Primer and Hose Assembly

Carb Mount Assembly (includes 10 & 15)
Reed Assembly

Power Shaft Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket

Crank Case Service Assembly
(includes 10, 14 & 24)

Rear Mounting Pad

Fuel Tank Assembly (includes 19-21)
Fuel Cap Assembly

Fuel Return Line

Fuel Line Assembly

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assembly

Shroud Screw

Shroud Extension and Stand
Flywheel Assembly

Square Nut Drive

Recoil Pulley Assembly

Recoil Spring

Rope Guide

Part No.
181889
180035
181079
613103
181927

181862
181345
153597
180036
181937
610311
182065
182066
147575
181622
684449
610674
181870
182747
182067
180602
180090
181069
180091
180530
181863

181501
610309

Description

Pulley Retainer Assembly

Switch Assembly (includes 39)

Pull Handle

Rope

Starter Housing Assembly

(includes 28-34 & 39)

Housing Screw

Cover Screw

Upper Clamp Assembly

Wire Lead

Module Assembly

Spark Plug

Exhaust Gasket

Muffler Assembly (includes 42, 44 & 49)
Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly
Cylinder Assembly (includes 48 & 48)
Piston and Rod Assembly

Cylinder Gasket

Cylinder Bolt

Spark Arrestor Screen

Engine Gasket Kit

0.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)
Piston Ring

Short Block Assembly

(includes 10, 14, 16, 24, 41, 45-48)
Starter Housing Screw Set
Crankcase Seal

Iltems Not Shown
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BOOM AND TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 700r

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER
(Serial Number 011l...... and greater)

Item Part No. Description

1 182093 Throttle Housing and Trigger Assembly
(includes 2 & 3)

2 610314 Throttle Trigger Spring

3 180975 Throttle Trigger

4 182092 Throttle Cable Assembly

5 145819 D-Handle Assembly (includes 6)

6 181587 D-Handle Hardware

7 181893 Drive Shaft Housing Assembly

8 153597 Lower Clamp Assembly

9 682064 Flexible Drive Shaft

10 180531 Shield Mounting Screw

11 181784 Bushing Housing Assembly with Spool Shaft
12 145569 Anti-Rotation Screw

13 683274 Shield and Blade Assembly (includes 14)

14 682061 Blade Assembly

15 153619 Outer Spool and Eyelet Assembly (includes 16)
16 610660 Retainer

17 610317 Spring

18 610318 Inner Reel

19 153066 Bump Head Knob Assembly

Optional Accessories

* 610375 Replacement Line, 0.80 Diameter
153577 Reel and Line Assembly
180897 Bump Head Assembly (includes 15-19)
682075 Shoulder Strap Assembly
147543 Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil

EIE

ltems Not Shown

Issued 9/01

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 700r
2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER

PPN- 41CD700G034
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art No.

91-182059

791-180350
791-180351
791-180226
791-182061
791-182070
791-182060
753-04106
791-610675
791-181860
791-181558
753-1196
791-684451
753-1208
791-181865

791-612134
791-181152
791-182271
791-181168
791-682039
791-145308
791-153520
791-181861
791-182064
791-181867
791-610303
791-181597
791-613102
791-611061

Description

Air Cleaner/Muffler Cover Assembly
{includes 2 & 48)

Air Cleaner Filter

Carburetor Mounting Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer

Choke Lever Assembly (includes 6)
Choke Knob and Screw

Choke Lever and Plate (includes 5 & 6}
Carburetor Assembly (includes 9 & 20)
Carburetor Gasket

Carb Mount Screw

Primer and Hose Assembly

Carb Mount Assembly (inciudes 10, 13 & 14)
Reed Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket

Crank Case Service Assembly
{includes 10 & 23}

Rear Mounting Pad

Fuel Tank Assembly (includes 18 & 20)
Fuel Cap Assembly

Fuel Return Line

Fuel Line Assembly

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assembly {includes 23}
Shroud Screw

Shroud Extension and Stand

Flywheel Assembly

Square Nut Drive

Recoil Pulley Assembly

Recoil Spring

Rope Guide

Part No.

791-181889
791-182389
791-181079
791-613103
791-181927

791-181862
791-181345
791-153597
791-180036
791-181937
791-610311
753-04159
791-182066
791-147575
753-1206
753-1207
753-1197
791-182723
791-147049
791-182067
791-180602
791-180090
791-181069
791-180091
753-1209
753-04173

791-181501
791-610309

Description

Pulley Retainer Assembly

Switch Assembly {includes 38)

Pull Handle

Rope

Starter Housing Assembly

includes 27-33, 35 & 36)

Housing Screw

Cover Screw

Upper Clamp Assembly

Wire Lead

Moduie Assembly

Spark Plug

Exhaust Gasket

Muffler Assembly (includes 41 & 43)
Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly
Cylinder Assembly (includes 46 & 47)
Piston and Rod Assembly

Cylinder Gasket

Cylinder Boit

Cover Screw

Engine Gasket Kit

O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Waibro)
0O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit {Zama)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)
Piston Ring

Short Block Assembly

(includes 14, 16, 41, 44-47)

Starter Housing Screw Set
Crankcase Seal

ltems Not Shown
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BOOM AND TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 700r

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER
PPN- 41CD700G034 .
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Description

Throttle Housing and Trigger Assembly

{includes 2 & 3)

791-610314  Throttle Trigger Spring

791-181556  Throttle Trigger

791-182068  Throttle Cable Assembly

791-153064 D-Handie Assembly (includes 6)

791-181587  D-Handle Hardware

791-181893  Drive Shaft Housing Assembly

791-153597  Lower Clamp Assembly

791-182839  Flexible Drive Shaft

791-180531  Shield Mounting Screw

791-181784  Bushing Housing Assembly with Spool Shaft

791-145569  Anti-Rotation Screw

791-181659  Shield and Blade Assembly (includes 14}

791-181823  Blade Assembly

791-153619  Outer Spool and Eyelet Assembly
{includes 16)

16 791-610660 Retainer

17  791-610317 Spring

18 791-610318  inner Reel

19  791-153066 Bump Head Knob Assembly
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Optional Accessories

791-610375 Replacement Line, 0.80 Diameter
791-153577 Reel and Line Assembly

791-180897 Bump Head Assembly (includes 15-19)
791-682075  Shoulder Strap Assembly

* X % %

* ltems Not Shown
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